SE-380 CHANGE ORDER NO: 6

CHANGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: USS Yorktown Environmental Assessment and Remediation
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N021-PG

CONTRACTOR: HEPACO. LLC

This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space provided below.)
HFFQ liquification and additional PFAS oil for incineration. Additional frac tanks, trans and materials to
perform

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:

1. Original Contract Sum: ‘ $15,750,000.00 |
2. Change in Contract Sum by previously approved Change Orders: ‘ $3,829,528.01 ‘
3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: ‘ $19,579,528.01 |
4. Amount of this Change Order: ’ $648.281.07 ‘
5. New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: ‘ $20,227,809.08 |

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME:

1. Initial Substantial Completion Date: ‘ 10/22/2025 |
2. Sum of previously approved increases and decreases in Days: | 30 ‘ Days

3. Change in Days for this Change Order: | 5 ‘ Days

4. Total Number of Days added to this Contract including this Change Order: | 35 ‘ Days

5. New Substantial Completion Date: ‘ 11/26/2025

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION
I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract.

Change is within Agency Construction Contract Change Order Certification of: $0.00 O Yes o

BY: Phleisha Lewis TITLE: Mitigation Director DATE: 09/09/2025

APPROVED BY: M DATE: 09/12/2025

(OSE PROJECT MANAGER)




2023 Edition
SE-380 CHANGE ORDER NO.:_6
CHANGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONTRACT

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: USS Yorktown Environmental Assessment and Remediation
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N021-PG

CONTRACTOR: HEPACO, LLC

This Contract is changed as follows: (/nsert description of change in space provided below.)
HFO liquification and additicnal PFAS oil for incineration. Additional frac tanks, trans and materials to perform.

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:

1. Original Contract Sum: $ 15,750,000.00 |
2.  Change in Contract Sum by previously approved Change Orders: | $3,829,528.01

3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 319,579,528.01 I
4. Amount of this Change Order: | $648,281 .07

8.  New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: $ 20,227,809.08 I
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME:

1. Initial Date for Substantial Completion: 10/22i25 |
2. Sum of previously approved increases and decreases in Days: 30 | Days

3. Change in Days for this Change Order: 5 | Days

4. Total Number of Days added to this Contract including this Change Order: 35 Days

5. New Date for Substantial Completion: 11/26/25

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION:
1 certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation to this contract,
..—--:':'""_'_.-F 7 q E
Bvif e AN T pate: D Aezr202 <
(Signature of Representative)
Print Name of Representative;_Eric Fosmire, Chief of Staff & General Counsel

Change is within Agency Construction Contract Change Order Certification of: $_0.00 Yes [] No [

APPROVED BY: DATE:
(OSE Project Manager)

SUBMIT THE FOLLOWING TO OSE
1. SE-380, complcted and signed by the Agency.
2. SE-380, Page 2, completed and signed by the Contractor, A/E and Agency, with back-up information to support request,

SE-380



2023 Edition
SE-380, Page 2 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NO.: _§
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY - DESIGN-BID-BUILD

AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience
PROJECT NAME: USS Yorktown Environmental Assessment and Remediation
PROJECT NUMBER: D30-N021-PG

CONTRACTOR: HEPACOQ.LLC

This Contract is requested 10 be changed as follows: (/nsert description of change in space provided below. )
HFO liquification and additional PFAS oil for incineration. Frac tanks, trans and material to perform.

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME: Requested Change in Days for this Change Order:, 5__Days
(1) (2} 3)
Contractor Subcontractor TOTAL
1. | Labor $104,300.00 $0.00
Direct Costs : . ;
(Provide back-up. 2. | Materials (including Sales Tax) $477,118.00
including hourly rates, 3. | Rental Charges
nvoices, manhours, etc.)
' AN | et eciCests $581,418.00 $ 0.00 $581,418.00
{sum lines |1 — 3)
Contractor OH&P
3. (not to exceed 1 7% of line 4, col 1) LR
6 Subcontractor’s OH&P
Contractor Markup (per * (not to exceed L 7% of line 4, col 2)
ATA A201, Section 7.1.5) . Contractor markup on Subcontractor
" | (not to exceed 10% of line 4, col 2}
Total Contractor Markup
8. {sum lines 5 — 7) $29,070.90 $ 0.00 $29,070.90
. 9. | Bonds $14,535.45
Additional Bonding,
Insurance and Permit 10. | Insurance $14,535.45
Costs Associated with 11. | Permuts, Licenses or Fees $8,721.27
Change Order
12. | Subtotal (sum lines 9 —11) $37,792.17 $ 0.00 $37,792.17
Change Order Cost
TOTAL 13. (sum lines 4. 8, 12, cot 3) $648,281.07
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE NTRACT SUM: Amount of this Change Order Request:  $__$648.281.07

4
]
ONTRACTOR ACCEPTAN ‘/ﬁ ] ,
.y ‘M’IQSI‘?""' ~
BY: ‘.{ g Date:_§/22,25

{Signature of Representative)

Print Name of Representative:_Ronald E. DeWitt, Jr

AE RECOMMENDATION FOR ACCEPT E:

BY:_ W%r ) Date: 9/9/25
(Shenatire of Representative)

Print Name of Representative: Jacqueline Michel

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE:

e
Bl T e Dnte:m.ﬁﬁlﬁ_
(Stgnature of Represemative)

Print Name of Representative: Foce G _JI_:'-E: SV e

Instruction to Contractor: Attach documentation as needed to justify the requested change to the contract and submit to A/E or Agency.
SE-380, Page 2



Percent

Contractor

Subcontractor

Total

Direct cost

-

Labor

$104,300.00

M)

Materials

$477,118.00

[

Rentals

Iy

Subtotal direct costs
(sum lines 1-3})

$581,418

$0

581,418.00

Contractor
markup

o

Contractor OH&P
(not to exceed 17% of line 4, coll)

5%

$  29,070.90

2]

Subcontractor OH&P
(notto exceed 17% of line 4, coll)

15%

~

Contractor markup on subcontractor
(not to exceed 10% of line 4 ¢col2)

5%

Total contractor markup
(sum lines 5-7)

$ 29,070.90

29,070.90

Additional
honding,
insurance

and permit

Bonds

2.5

14,535.45

Insurance

2.5

14,535.45

Permits, licenses orfees

15

8,721.27

Subtotal {sum lines 9-11)

& |45 | &8 | 2 | &

37,792.17

Change order cost
{sumlines 4, 8,12, col3)

$ 610,488.90

648,281.07




L T

e )

s

e N Frowin ¥ LS4 A0 424
Lt ] 1 TIRRLTY IR
L] 4 i
B [y
. L1 L. W awy BRZ# WD LTI oa——) TP S bl sy
g 0 ot iy ey LT te ot wh ) i ] A
e OOLTIERNOI TR ey ey W BT LI v ot Loy iy
LT 804 3 LUCC ST
L
i 5‘1!!3-'-!-_ mrenm
i - g oy B4 S o Lo T -y it [ ] -k HG ;. el sl ogn e po-
) g i e e fo o nmg oy p— L - N -t iy -y L BT Y
o e ot 1 v 1y b N 19 n - T oy LI
o - w4 syt wewm) SO Wt
mavsoney w eppevan e p
e 1 [ woo Wres) PP gt o o i b m ey ey
P s g AR 1 (2 8 sy o 1 g g oy o 1% [P Ll - TR D
E) it ey
i [ LI L] vy g i oy ey
woavt )
|.......|_...|..|..I._‘ e .ﬂ == —...._[._._.._... _.!. _ la:!.l_ [ -
Wi LIVEN B M) O




